
 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
- - 

In re

NTL INCORPORATED, et al., 

Debtors.
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
- -

x
:
:
:
:
:
:
x

Chapter 11

Case No. 02-41316 (ALG)

(Jointly Administered)

ORDER GRANTING APPLICATION
OF KANE REECE ASSOCIATES, INC. FOR ALLOWANCE

OF FINAL COMPENSATION AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES

Upon consideration of Application for Allowance of Final Compensation

and Reimbursement of Expenses of Kane Reece Associates, Inc. (the "Application") for

professional services rendered and expenses incurred during the period commencing May

8, 2002 through September 5, 2002; and a hearing having been held before this Court on

March 7, 2003 to consider the Application; and notice having been given pursuant to

Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure 2002(a)(7) and (c)(2) and the orders of this

Court; and the sole objection to the Application filed by the United States Trustee having

been withdrawn; and sufficient cause having been shown therefor, it is hereby

ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED that the Application is

granted to the extent set forth in Schedule "A."

Dated: New York, New York
March 24, 2003



 

     /s/ Allan L. Gropper                                  
                                                UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE

Schedule "A"



 

CASE NUMBER: 02-41316 (ALG) (Jointly Administered)
CASE NAME: In re NTL INCORPORATED, et al.

CURRENT AND FINAL FEE PERIOD:
MAY 8, 2002 TO SEPTEMBER 5, 2002

APPLICANT DATE/DOCKET
NO. OF

APPLICATION

FEES
REQUESTED

FEES ALLOWED
(INCLUDING FEES

HELD BACK)

FEES HELD
BACK

FEES PAYABLE
BY DEBTOR

EXPENSES
REQUESTED

EXPENSES
ALLOWED AND

PAYABLE BY
DEBTOR

Kane Reece Associates, Inc. 2/6/03, 424 $122,487.50 $122,487.50 $24,497.50 $24,497.50 $380.65 $380.65

Dated: 3/24/2003          Initials:    ALG


